STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA, NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR 17 PANCHKULA

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 26/11/2013

No.SEC/1ME/2013/5333 In exercise of powers vested under Rule 19(3) & (4) of the Haryana Municipal Election Rules, 1978, State Election Commission, Haryana, hereby authorizes the Deputy Commissioner, Mahendergarh at Narnaul, Jind and Palwal to designate the Returning Officer(s) and Assistant Returning Officer(s), who shall be the officers of the Government for the conduct of municipal bye election of ward No.22, Municipal Council, Narnaul , ward No.2, Municipal Committee, Safidon, Distt. Jind and ward No.10 of Municipal Committee, Hathin, Distt.Palwal.

By order,

Dated, Panchkula 26th November, 2013

Secretary State Election Commission, Haryana

Endst.No.SEC/1ME/2013/5334-5336

Dated:26/11/2013

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Mahendergarh at Narnaul, Jind and Palwal. They are requested to kindly send the names alongwith contact number of the officers designated as Returning Officer/Assistant Returning Officer to the State Election Commission through return fax/Wireless message so as to enable the State Election Commission to take further action.

2. The Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in Haryana Government extra ordinary Gazette dated 26/11/13.

(Parmal Singh) Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana